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Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Class Total

1 2 Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan BL Mini Cooper S 2 169

2 9 Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman Opel Kadett 5 197

3 1 Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston Datsun Cherry 5 228

4 16 Mark Doran/Frank Hussey Ford Escort MK 1 Mexico 5A 294

5 26 Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch Triumph TR4A 4 377

6 6 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage Ford Escort 5A 419

7 11 Tom Callanan/Chris Towers Triumph TR4 4 441

8 24 Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan Ford Escort Mexico 5A 484

9 21 Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet BMW 1600 Alpina 3 539

10 27 Ernest Campbell/David Johnston Morris Mini 2 614

11 31 Tim McKie/Gavin Millington Rover P6 5 640

12 20 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 2 660

13 17 Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan Alfa Romeo Guilia 3 679

14 22 Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran Opel Manta 7 790

15 12 Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley MG Midget 6 897

16 14 Paddie Harper/Michael Reid MG Midget 6 1007

17 19 Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore MG Midget 6 1016

18 32 Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart Land Rover Series 2A 5 1025

19 23 Gary McDonald/Peter Barker MG Midget 6 1081

20 5 Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich Ford Escort 5A 1342

21 18 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin BMW 2002 T11 5 1378

22 4 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort MK 1 5A 1580

23 30 Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney Volvo Amazon 3 1702

24 29 Michael Adair/Eric Martin MG Midget 6 2063

25 28 Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird Mini Cooper S 2 2228

26 13 Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 6 2410

27 10 Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister Volvo 120 Amazon 3 7304

28 25 Clifford Auld/John Lindsay Triumph 2000 3 7470

29 3 Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson Volvo 142 5 7521

30 15 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MGB Roadster 4 8838

31 7 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Sunbeam Rapier 3 13393

Overall Results
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Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Class Total

1 33 Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin Toyota Celica GT 8 500

Touring Event



Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial  29-31 October 2010

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 2 Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan BL Mini Cooper S 169

2 27 Ernest Campbell/David Johnston Morris Mini 614

3 20 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 660

4 28 Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird Mini Cooper S 2228

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 21 Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet BMW 1600 Alpina 539

2 17 Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan Alfa Romeo Guilia 679

3 30 Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney Volvo Amazon 1702

4 10 Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister Volvo 120 Amazon 7304

5 25 Clifford Auld/John Lindsay Triumph 2000 7470

6 7 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Sunbeam Rapier 13393

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 26 Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch Triumph TR4A 377

2 11 Tom Callanan/Chris Towers Triumph TR4 441

3 15 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MGB Roadster 8838

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 9 Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman Opel Kadett 197

2 1 Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston Datsun Cherry 228

3 31 Tim McKie/Gavin Millington Rover P6 640

4 32 Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart Land Rover Series 2A 1025

5 18 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin BMW 2002 T11 1378

6 3 Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson Volvo 142 7521

Class Results
Class 2: All Minis and Mini derivatives first registered up to and before 01/01/1975

Class 3: Saloon cars first registered between 01/01/1941 and 31/12/1967 inclusive

Class 4: Sports cars first registered between 01/01/1941 and 31/12/1967 inclusive

Class 5: Other Saloons first registered between 01/01/1968 and 31/12/1974 inclusive
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Class Results

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 16 Mark Doran/Frank Hussey Ford Escort MK 1 Mexico 294

2 6 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage Ford Escort 419

3 24 Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan Ford Escort Mexico 484

4 5 Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich Ford Escort 1342

5 4 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort MK 1 1580

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 12 Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley MG Midget 897

2 14 Paddie Harper/Michael Reid MG Midget 1007

3 19 Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore MG Midget 1016

4 23 Gary McDonald/Peter Barker MG Midget 1081

5 29 Michael Adair/Eric Martin MG Midget 2063

6 13 Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 2410

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 22 Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran Opel Manta 790

Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 33 Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin Toyota Celica GT 500

Class 6: Sports first registered between 01/01/1968 and 31/12/1974 inclusive

Class 7: All other cars of a model in production between 01/01/1975 and 31/12/1981

Touring Class

Class 5A: Ford Escorts first registered between 01/01/1968 and 31/12/1974 inclusive
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Peak Performance Motor Club

for best performance by an overseas crew

Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan

Bob Henry Trophy

Allen Loughridge Trophy
for Spirit of the Retro

Will Corry/Peter Moore

Ladies Award
Highest placed ladies crew

Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

Mixed Award
Highest placed mixed crew

Prize Winners

CIP Rose Bowl
best performance in Rear Wheel Drive car on Dundrod special tests

Steve Griffin/Cath Woodman

Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan

for least penalties in combined Regularity and Navigation sections

Steve Griffin/Cath Woodman

Clare Kernahan Memorial Trophy

Paddy Hopkirk Trophy
for first overall in rally
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Position Number Driver/Navigator Car Total

1 9 Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman Opel Kadett 286

2 2 Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan BL Mini Cooper S 328

3 1 Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston Datsun Cherry 340

4 27 Ernest Campbell/David Johnston Morris Mini 442

5 24 Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan Ford Escort Mexico 459

6 26 Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch Triumph TR4A 473

7 16 Mark Doran/Frank Hussey Ford Escort MK 1 Mexico 486

8 6 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage Ford Escort 528

9 17 Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan Alfa Romeo Guilia 638

10 11 Tom Callanan/Chris Towers Triumph TR4 647

11 20 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 727

12 31 Tim McKie/Gavin Millington Rover P6 734

13 21 Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet BMW 1600 Alpina 803

14 22 Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran Opel Manta 940

15 12 Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley MG Midget 954

16 32 Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart Land Rover Series 2A 964

17 23 Gary McDonald/Peter Barker MG Midget 986

18 19 Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore MG Midget 1069

19 14 Paddie Harper/Michael Reid MG Midget 1150

20 18 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin BMW 2002 T11 1409

21 5 Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich Ford Escort 1412

22 4 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort MK 1 1744

23 30 Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney Volvo Amazon 1757

24 28 Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird Mini Cooper S 1901

25 29 Michael Adair/Eric Martin MG Midget 2156

26 13 Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 2218

27 10 Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister Volvo 120 Amazon 3627

28 3 Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson Volvo 142 3876

29 15 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MGB Roadster 4622

30 25 Clifford Auld/John Lindsay Triumph 2000 4912

31 7 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Sunbeam Rapier 6450

Bob Henry Rankings
for penalties in combined Navigation and Regularity Sections



Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial  29-31 October 2010

Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan BL Mini Cooper S 169

Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston Datsun Cherry 228

Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage Ford Escort 419

Total: 816

Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman Opel Kadett 197

Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet BMW 1600 Alpina 539

Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson Volvo 142 7521

Total: 8257

Tom Callanan/Chris Towers Triumph TR4 441

Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley MG Midget 897

Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister Volvo 120 Amazon 7304

Total: 8642

Tim McKie/Gavin Millington Rover P6 640

Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart Land Rover Series 2A 1025

Clifford Auld/John Lindsay Triumph 2000 7470

Total: 9135

Paddie Harper/Michael Reid MG Midget 1007

Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 2410

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MGB Roadster 8838

Total: 12255

Bacchus

Dab of Oppo!

Anonymous

Team Results
Trials Drivers' Club 2

Trials Drivers' Club 1
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Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan BL Mini Cooper S 2 [70] 5 [52] [43] [37] [58] 3 [31.6] [58.1] [64] [40]
Ernest Campbell/David Johnston Morris Mini 2 5 [76] 3 [47] 7 [51] 7 [44] 7 [69] 7 [36.0] 5 [64.0] 7 [81] 7 [58]
Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Mini Cooper S 2 7 [103] 7 [53] 5 [47] 5 [42] 3 [66] 5 [34.4] 7 [64.1] 5 [70] 5 [46]
Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird Mini Cooper S 2 3 [74] [45] 3 [44] 3 [40] 3 [66] [31.2] 3 [60.5] 3 [68] 3 [45]

Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet BMW 1600 Alpina 3 7 [81] [43] 3 [51] [40] 5 [68] [35.0] 3 [63.3] [72] 7 [58]
Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan Alfa Romeo Guilia 3 11 [107] 5 [48] 11 [58] [40] 7 [69] 11 [43.1] [62.5] 9 [86] 9 [61]
Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney Volvo Amazon 3 7 [81] 11 [60] 3 [51] 7 [42] 9 [72] 7 [38.4] 7 [64.2] 3 [79] [44]
Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister Volvo 120 Amazon 3 [75] 7 [51] 7 [53] 5 [41] [64] 3 [36.1] 11 [70.2] 3 [79] 5 [50]
Clifford Auld/John Lindsay Triumph 2000 3 5 [80] 9 [59] [50] 7 [42] 11 [81] 5 [36.2] 9 [65.6] 7 [80] 3 [49]
Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Sunbeam Rapier 3 3 [79] 3 [46] 9 [54] 11 [43] 3 [66] 9 [38.5] 5 [64.0] 150 [] 150 []

Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch Triumph TR4A 4 [82] [48] 5 [52] 5 [42] 5 [67] 5 [38.0] 5 [64.4] 3 [80] [45]
Tom Callanan/Chris Towers Triumph TR4 4 [82] 3 [49] 3 [48] [39] 3 [65] 3 [35.2] 3 [61.6] 3 [80] 5 [50]
Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MGB Roadster 4 [82] 5 [65] [46] [39] [63] [33.8] [60.4] [70] 3 [46]

Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman Opel Kadett 5 [74] [40] 3 [46] 5 [39] 5 [62] 3 [34.5] 9 [65.1] 3 [69] 3 [44]
Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston Datsun Cherry 5 [74] 7 [56] [45] 3 [38] [60] [34.1] [59.3] [68] [40]
Tim McKie/Gavin Millington Rover P6 5 5 [76] 9 [58] 7 [50] 7 [43] 11 [72] 5 [36.7] 5 [61.8] 7 [89] 5 [46]
Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart Land Rover Series 2A 5 11 [91] 5 [55] 9 [61] 9 [46] 7 [68] 11 [45.6] 3 [60.7] 9 [92] 11 [61]
Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin BMW 2002 T11 5 7 [89] 11 [59] 9 [61] 9 [46] 9 [71] 7 [40.6] 11 [73.6] 11 [99] 9 [57]
Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson Volvo 142 5 9 [90] 3 [51] 5 [49] [37] 3 [61] 9 [44.0] 7 [62.0] 5 [81] 7 [49]

Mark Doran/Frank Hussey Ford Escort MK 1 Mexico 5A [69] 3 [44] [44] 3 [38] [62] [31.8] 3 [57.2] [66] 5 [42]
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage Ford Escort 5A [69] 9 [53] 7 [47] [37] [62] 3 [33.6] 5 [59.5] 5 [67] [40]
Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan Ford Escort Mexico 5A 5 [74] 5 [45] 3 [46] 9 [45] 9 [69] 7 [34.0] [57.0] 7 [71] 7 [51]
Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich Ford Escort 5A 9 [96] 7 [51] 9 [51] 7 [44] 5 [66] 9 [38.4] 9 [77.4] 9 [82] 7 [51]
Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Ford Escort MK 1 5A 7 [76] [42] 3 [46] 5 [39] 7 [67] 5 [33.9] 7 [66.6] [66] [40]

Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley MG Midget 6 5 [68] 3 [44] 3 [44] 9 [44] 11 [100] 3 [32.4] 5 [60.7] 3 [65] 3 [42]
Paddie Harper/Michael Reid MG Midget 6 3 [65] [43] 5 [45] [38] 3 [64] 5 [32.9] 3 [58.7] 7 [69] 5 [43]
Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore MG Midget 6 9 [83] 11 [67] 5 [45] 5 [40] 3 [64] 7 [33.1] 9 [64.3] 5 [68] 7 [52]
Gary McDonald/Peter Barker MG Midget 6 11 [88] 9 [55] 11 [66] 11 [54] 9 [84] 11 [45.4] 11 [73.0] 11 [98] 11 [62]
Michael Adair/Eric Martin MG Midget 6 7 [76] 7 [48] 9 [47] 7 [42] 7 [77] 9 [35.6] 7 [61.0] 9 [80] 9 [53]
Will Corry/Peter Moore MG Midget 6 [60] 5 [46] [40] 3 [39] [62] [30.5] [58.3] [58] [37]

Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran Opel Manta 7 [76] [42] [46] [40] [69] [34.0] [60.0] [69] [43]

Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin Toyota Celica GT 8 [102] [60] [63] [] [] [] [] [] []

Test 5 Test 6Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
Wallace ParkWallace Park Wallace Park Laws Transport Maze Long Kesh Football PitchMaze Long Kesh Leisure Centre

Pen [Time]

Wallace Park

Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time]M
TC

 0
1

M
TC

 0
2
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Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan

Ernest Campbell/David Johnston

Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird

Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet

Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan

Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney

Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister

Clifford Auld/John Lindsay

Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull

Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch

Tom Callanan/Chris Towers

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman

Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston

Tim McKie/Gavin Millington

Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart

Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin

Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson

Mark Doran/Frank Hussey

Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage

Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan

Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich

Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong

Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley

Paddie Harper/Michael Reid

Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore

Gary McDonald/Peter Barker

Michael Adair/Eric Martin

Will Corry/Peter Moore

Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran

Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin

[102] [69] [48.7] [82] [71] [67] [47.5] [56] [76] 7 [128]

7 [128] 7 [86] 7 [56.6] 7 [109] 7 [97] 7 [79] 7 [54.5] 5 [66] 7 [97] 5 [123]

3 [118] 5 [77] 5 [52.6] 3 [92] 5 [87] 5 [76] 5 [52.5] 7 [67] 5 [94] [114]

5 [122] 3 [75] 3 [48.9] 5 [99] 3 [82] 3 [74] 3 [48.8] 3 [64] 3 [82] 3 [120]

3 [113] [75] [52.6] 3 [99] [78] [72] [50.4] [59] [85] 3 [109]

9 [136] 7 [79] 3 [54.9] 5 [101] 9 [83] 7 [77] 5 [56.2] 7 [66] 3 [90] [105]

5 [123] 3 [77] 7 [57.7] 9 [122] 3 [80] 9 [79] 9 [57.0] 5 [65] 7 [96] 9 [125]

[105] 7 [79] 3 [54.9] [96] 7 [82] 3 [76] 3 [53.6] 3 [63] 3 [90] 7 [116]

7 [128] 5 [78] 9 [62.3] 7 [118] 5 [81] 3 [76] 7 [56.4] 9 [67] 9 [98] 5 [114]

150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150

3 [123] 3 [85] 3 [56.9] 3 [103] 3 [88] [80] 3 [55.4] 3 [66] 3 [94] 3 [139]

[115] [79] [50.7] [100] [84] 3 [86] [52.5] [64] [92] [110]

150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150

3 [124] 3 [74] [50.9] 3 [94] [76] [72] [50.7] 3 [60] 3 [86] 3 [116]

[112] [71] 3 [52.3] [91] 5 [77] [72] 3 [50.8] [59] [85] [106]

5 [128] 5 [79] 5 [53.2] 5 [98] 7 [82] 7 [76] 7 [54.4] 7 [62] 7 [89] 7 [129]

7 [140] 9 [89] 11 [67.0] 11 [126] 9 [93] 9 [86] 11 [64.0] 11 [74] 11 [106] 9 [130]

11 [142] 9 [89] 9 [56.2] 7 [106] 11 [96] 9 [86] 9 [54.5] 9 [72] 9 [98] 11 [131]

9 [141] 7 [83] 7 [54.5] 9 [113] [76] 5 [74] 5 [53.0] 3 [60] 5 [88] 5 [122]

[102] [72] [48.4] [88] 3 [73] 5 [71] [48.1] 3 [60] 3 [82] [106]

3 [110] [72] 3 [49.8] 9 [147] 5 [76] [67] 3 [49.3] [58] [79] 3 [110]

5 [118] 5 [74] 5 [52.1] 3 [89] [72] 3 [69] 7 [53.2] 5 [61] 5 [83] 5 [111]

7 [120] 9 [81] 9 [54.2] 7 [103] 9 [91] 9 [75] 5 [52.8] 9 [63] 7 [84] 9 [126]

9 [126] 7 [78] 7 [52.8] 5 [92] 5 [76] 5 [71] 9 [54.8] 5 [61] 9 [86] 7 [119]

9 [134] 9 [81] 3 [48.1] 3 [86] 3 [72] 5 [71] 3 [48.1] 3 [59] [79] 3 [106]

3 [108] 3 [73] 7 [50.7] 7 [97] 5 [73] 3 [70] 7 [49.2] 3 [59] 3 [82] 5 [107]

5 [113] 5 [75] 5 [48.5] 5 [92] 7 [81] 7 [74] 5 [49.1] 3 [59] 7 [84] 7 [111]

11 [139] 11 [127] 11 [71.1] 11 [120] 11 [103] 11 [96] 11 [62.5] 11 [76] 11 [113] 11 [134]

7 [123] 7 [79] 9 [56.9] 9 [101] 9 [98] 9 [76] 9 [51.1] 9 [70] 9 [89] 9 [119]

[105] [69] [47.7] [83] [70] [67] [46.9] [57] 3 [82] [100]

[120] [74] [50.0] [93] [78] [71] [50.3] [60] [84] [124]

[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []

Test 17 Test 18Test 10 Test 11
Dundrod Paddock Stock Track Drift Track Conns Chickens Dell Boys Conns ChickensMcKinstry's Lane Stock Track

Pen [Time]

Test 16 Test 19
Drift Track

Test 15Test 12 Test 13 Test 14

Pen [Time] Pen [Time]M
TC

 0
3

M
TC

 0
4

Pen [Time] Pen [Time]Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time] Pen [Time]

Dundrod Paddock
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Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan

Ernest Campbell/David Johnston

Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird

Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet

Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan

Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney

Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister

Clifford Auld/John Lindsay

Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull

Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch

Tom Callanan/Chris Towers

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman

Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston

Tim McKie/Gavin Millington

Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart

Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin

Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson

Mark Doran/Frank Hussey

Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage

Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan

Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich

Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong

Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley

Paddie Harper/Michael Reid

Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore

Gary McDonald/Peter Barker

Michael Adair/Eric Martin

Will Corry/Peter Moore

Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran

Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin

[326] 75 10 5 5 5 5 5 50 1 5 110 14

3 [432] 15 30 30 10 5 5 5 5 5 15 15 5 5 244 4 19 150 16

3 [430] 5 5 60 60 55 5 5 230 3 18 195 19

3 [393] 10 10 15 5 5 5 5 75 20 5 60 198 2 15 215 20

[345] 10 5 5 75 15 5 74 1 8 115 15

5 [433] 10 5 5 5 5 10 10 5 5 20 183 3 13 80 9

3 [357] 10 25 55 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 963 4 26 915 27

5 [389] 10 5 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 15 5 5 172 2 10 105 13

150 [] 150 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 150 1622 5 28 1350 28

150 [] 150 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 150 3643 6 30 1350 28

3 [463] 10 5 5 5 73 2 7 25 4

[404] 10 10 5 41 1 2 25 4

3 [493] 150 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 150 3011 3 29 1350 28

3 [395] 43 2 3 1

3 [399] 17 1 1 1

3 [389] 5 5 75 15 151 3 9 100 11

3 [413] 5 5 5 10 5 5 5 10 5 5 225 4 17 60 7

3 [549] 5 75 35 45 75 15 10 15 10 15 15 10 10 440 6 23 335 24

[323] 35 35 15 15 5 10 15 10 5 5 75 75 328 5 20 300 22

3 [337] 75 5 5 5 46 1 4 90 10

[310] 10 10 65 2 6 20 3

5 [360] 10 10 25 20 5 5 75 5 5 5 190 3 14 165 18

5 [395] 5 10 35 35 35 20 10 20 35 35 45 10 30 20 15 471 5 24 360 25

5 [341] 10 10 75 5 5 75 5 5 15 15 5 75 332 4 21 300 22

3 [390] 10 10 5 10 10 10 5 5 5 10 10 5 5 178 2 12 100 11

[350] 10 15 15 10 5 5 10 10 15 20 20 10 5 207 3 16 150 16

3 [460] 10 5 5 5 20 5 5 5 10 5 175 1 11 75 8

3 [477] 30 35 40 15 75 10 10 10 10 5 20 393 4 22 260 21

3 [446] 10 10 75 75 65 70 75 25 30 60 65 5 5 75 75 805 5 25 720 26

150 [] 150 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 150 1511 6 27 1350 28

150 [] 5 20 5 5 5 40 1 40 6

[27] 1 1
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Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial  29-31 October 2010

Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan

Ernest Campbell/David Johnston
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Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan

Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney
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Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull

Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch

Tom Callanan/Chris Towers

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman

Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston

Tim McKie/Gavin Millington

Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart

Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin

Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson

Mark Doran/Frank Hussey

Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage

Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan

Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich

Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong

Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley

Paddie Harper/Michael Reid

Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore

Gary McDonald/Peter Barker
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Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran

Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin

[269] [45.0] 2 2 14 6 2 4 2 12 [44.2]

7 [330] 7 [59.5] 150 10 10 6 14 2 8 24 10 7 [48.3]

3 [293] 5 [48.0] 8 10 2 2 2 6 12 4 6 14 8 5 [46.8]

5 [297] 3 [46.2] 4 150 88 150 104 24 24 20 22 36 20 3 [45.5]

[287] [46.9] 8 22 20 10 16 58 2 2 40 26 3 [51.7]

3 [305] 3 [48.0] 4 54 24 6 8 22 2 12 34 28 20 5 [52.1]

7 [325] 7 [54.5] 116 118 26 16 2 2 28 2 48 12 16 [30.0]

5 [310] 5 [53.0] 2 6 2 6 6 24 16 10 150 []

150 150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 []

150 150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 []

3 [324] [49.2] 8 16 4 4 2 26 14 2 26 18 3 [56.2]

3 [324] 3 [49.8] 8 8 2 2 14 4 24 16 24 [46.8]

[314] 5 [54.6] 4 52 12 34 14 28 14 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 []

[288] 3 [48.7] 2 12 4 2 10 2 2 2 8 6 [45.2]

5 [292] [46.5] 4 2 2 4 6 6 2 2 8 7 [56.1]

7 [301] 7 [50.1] 6 12 12 22 6 6 14 2 28 24 10 5 [51.1]

9 [344] 11 [54.8] 18 30 8 2 38 36 32 20 50 8 9 [130.0]

9 [347] 9 [53.4] 10 38 38 36 14 66 52 40 12 84 4 3 [49.0]

3 [289] 5 [49.6] 150 2 4 14 36 2 56 12 9 FAIL

5 [289] 3 [44.7] 6 4 34 18 14 12 2 8 5 [43.5]

[278] [43.4] 8 4 4 8 2 4 2 4 24 [43.1]

3 [283] 5 [47.6] 6 4 2 24 8 2 2 8 10 [43.1]

9 [309] 7 [50.5] 8 60 2 38 2 14 4 2 22 18 2 7 [51.9]

7 [298] 9 [54.2] 24 150 150 2 4 10 8 42 20 9 [54.5]

[280] 3 [44.6] 16 4 10 12 6 2 2 2 7 [45.8]

7 [293] 9 [50.2] 60 150 112 72 2 10 6 2 22 12 26 [43.8]

5 [289] 5 [46.3] 10 50 42 28 46 18 12 30 8 3 [45.1]

9 [392] 11 [54.0] 4 10 2 10 12 46 16 24 4 38 4 11 FAIL

9 [330] 7 [48.3] 16 86 30 12 2 76 12 10 34 2 9 [56.5]

3 [281] [44.0] 2 4 4 12 6 30 2 12 6 12 6 5 [45.2]

[283] [53.7] 48 28 6 150 2 22 4 2 38 18 14 [45.4]

[] [55.2] 16 26 16 4 44 24 22 36 22 10 [55.2]
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Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial  29-31 October 2010
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Tim McKie/Gavin Millington

Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart
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Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin

4 2 14 [49.8] 82 6 2 4 [80] [43.4] 2 4

22 28 10 [] 10 8 2 22 7 [115] 7 [51.5] 2 4

6 8 [] 6 22 14 22 3 [87] 5 [47.3] 2 2 2 18

30 8 [] 42 28 40 34 5 [92] 3 [45.2] 4 2 14 50

6 50 12 [] 50 2 8 100 3 [89] [58.9] 10 2 4

2 2 6 [64.5] 4 18 32 68 5 [110] 3 [60.4] 2 6 26

4 120 8 [] 4 24 2 22 [83] 5 [62.9] 2 4 12 20

150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150

150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150

150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150

8 8 2 [] 26 150 2 20 3 [109] 3 [51.9] 4 4 10

16 14 [61.6] 6 102 [106] [50.9] 4 8 14

150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150

8 4 4 [52.9] 2 2 12 2 3 [87] [45.0] 2 2

8 6 [56.3] 140 6 2 2 [80] 3 [48.2] 4 2 54

8 8 8 [] 4 6 62 150 9 [104] 7 [57.1] 2 2 4 68

14 18 4 [] 20 4 34 48 5 [94] 9 [60.3] 34 52 26 80

8 6 8 [68.5] 6 34 28 30 5 [94] 5 [52.8] 18 82

150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150

4 2 14 [52.2] 18 24 10 20 5 [81] [43.9] 2

8 8 4 [46.7] 14 24 2 [80] 3 [45.6] 2 4

4 10 10 [] 4 24 9 [98] 9 [52.9] 2 2 2 4

2 2 4 [63.0] 6 150 150 150 [80] 5 [52.6] 2 6 6 12

26 4 16 [59.7] 150 48 44 5 [81] 7 [52.7] 24 10 24 10

10 10 6 [53.5] 4 2 2 54 3 [89] 5 [45.8] 2 32

8 [61.1] 50 48 4 62 5 [94] 7 [46.7] 6 10

2 10 54 [] 62 2 10 18 5 [104] [44.1] 12 6 12 24

10 16 4 [] 18 20 46 10 5 [110] 11 [55.8] 6 16 20

4 22 16 [] 150 138 150 5 [118] 9 [50.0] 24 30 18 20

10 8 [56.8] 10 18 84 150 [62] 3 [44.9] 150 150 8

8 4 4 [] 6 16 4 [94] [52.3] 4 26 16 64

2 2 6 [] 8 8 54 [120] [] 2 4 14 4
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Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial  29-31 October 2010
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Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson
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Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich
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3 [28.5] 135 1 2 274 4

7 [32.3] 478 3 12 342 9

5 [30.2] 410 2 10 371 10

[28.4] 961 4 19 1109 23

[34.9] 428 1 11 563 15

5 [38.2] 519 2 14 460 12

3 [36.7] 1473 3 23 1523 24

150 150 [] 150 3254 4 26 1827 26

150 150 [] 150 7322 5 29 4650 30

150 150 [] 150 9343 6 30 4650 30

[32.0] 289 2 7 379 11

3 [33.4] 214 1 5 291 7

150 150 [] 150 7074 3 28 3758 29

[29.3] 125 1 1 88 1

3 [30.4] 155 2 3 260 3

5 [35.3] 505 3 13 564 16

9 [39.5] 773 4 18 636 18

7 [36.5] 1008 5 21 949 20

150 150 [] 150 3471 6 27 2076 28

[28.4] 222 2 6 282 6

3 [29.1] 173 1 4 146 2

5 [31.1] 325 3 8 293 8

9 [34.1] 1020 5 22 1022 21

7 [32.4] 992 4 20 1066 22

9 [32.9] 327 1 9 276 5

3 [29.4] 750 4 17 812 19

[28.1] 587 2 15 531 14

11 [35.9] 741 3 16 596 17

7 [30.0] 1553 5 24 1572 25

5 [29.7] 150 2211 6 25 2034 27

[29.9] 374 1 524 13

16 14 32 [] 386 1 1
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Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial  29-31 October 2010

Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan

Ernest Campbell/David Johnston

Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird

Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet

Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan

Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney

Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister
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Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull

Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch
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Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman

Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston

Tim McKie/Gavin Millington

Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart
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Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich
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Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore

Gary McDonald/Peter Barker

Michael Adair/Eric Martin

Will Corry/Peter Moore

Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran

Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin

[40] 20 2 6 2 [62] 2 2 [120] [577] [48.2]

5 [46] 4 20 4 7 [71] 4 6 7 [135] 7 [674] 7 [54.7]

7 [48] 4 10 14 4 5 [67] 84 6 5 [130] 3 [597] 3 [49.6]

3 [41] 8 10 14 2 32 3 [64] 60 2 64 3 [125] 5 [606] 5 [53.3]

3 [46] 30 150 10 6 [68] 2 8 6 [125] [581] 7 [58.6]

3 [46] 22 14 6 68 7 [78] 8 5 [129] 5 [624] 5 [54.2]

7 FAIL 14 22 24 16 8 5 [73] 6 2 2 7 [154] 3 [604] 3 [53.0]

150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150

[45] 2 4 6 20 8 3 [69] 16 28 12 [125] 5 [677] [48.4]

150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150

5 [47] 2 6 4 5 [73] 5 [145] 3 [695] 5 [55.1]

3 [46] 2 6 6 6 14 3 [71] 8 2 3 [139] 3 [1268] 3 [52.2]

[41] 24 10 24 116 [66] 44 20 26 [128] [593] [47.3]

[44] 2 150 14 2 3 [67] 4 3 [124] 5 FAIL [48.0]

3 [45] 24 4 4 16 4 [65] 2 [122] [607] 3 [49.3]

5 [48] 14 82 2 26 6 5 [70] 4 4 2 5 [139] 3 [635] 7 [54.5]

9 [55] 16 150 18 42 9 [78] 12 8 18 9 [158] 5 FAIL 9 [60.9]

7 [50] 2 14 16 32 52 7 [74] 150 22 7 [145] 5 [658] 5 [51.6]

150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150

3 [43] 4 6 16 150 [62] 3 [123] 3 [568] 3 [47.5]

[42] 4 150 14 [62] 72 76 46 [119] [551] 5 [47.6]

7 [44] 4 4 18 56 5 [63] 2 6 5 [132] 5 [575] [47.3]

9 [45] 2 92 20 14 150 9 [79] 2 16 8 9 [156] 7 [603] 9 [52.3]

3 [43] 150 10 14 18 150 7 [75] 150 150 7 [143] 7 [591] 7 [49.5]

9 [47] 30 16 40 22 104 [64] 10 38 32 9 [136] 3 [568] 5 [47.4]

3 [42] 2 18 8 10 [64] 24 5 [129] 7 [591] 3 [47.1]

3 [42] 150 150 2 12 5 [66] 4 14 8 3 [127] 5 [574] 7 [50.0]

11 FAIL 26 150 10 4 11 FAIL 22 2 2 11 [166] 7 [763] 11 FAIL

7 [43] 44 150 6 2 7 [68] 18 24 7 [135] 7 [636] 9 [53.2]

[40] 8 2 22 20 4 9 [70] 6 6 2 [125] [559] [46.4]

[43] 12 6 2 150 [66] 6 2 [132] [577] [48.6]

[48] 10 6 12 10 60 [] 6 10 [] [] []
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Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial  29-31 October 2010

Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan

Ernest Campbell/David Johnston

Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington

Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird

Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet

Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan

Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney

Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister

Clifford Auld/John Lindsay

Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull

Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch

Tom Callanan/Chris Towers

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman

Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston

Tim McKie/Gavin Millington

Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart

Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin

Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson

Mark Doran/Frank Hussey

Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage

Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan

Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich

Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong

Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley

Paddie Harper/Michael Reid

Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore

Gary McDonald/Peter Barker

Michael Adair/Eric Martin

Will Corry/Peter Moore

Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran

Denis Bell/Colin McMeekin

[21.7] [530] 2 2 2 14 [50] [48.4] [21.3] 169 1 1 328 2

7 [27.4] 5 [622] 16 16 8 22 3 [54] 5 FAIL 5 [28.2] 614 2 10 442 4

5 [23.4] 5 [569] 150 54 22 8 5 [55] 3 [52.3] 3 [24.4] 660 3 12 727 11

3 [22.3] 3 [553] 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 2228 4 24 1901 24

3 [24.1] [556] 2 8 8 10 [52] 5 [62.2] 3 [30.0] 539 1 9 803 13

5 [26.5] 5 [614] 2 2 22 34 5 [56] 3 [60.2] 7 [34.3] 679 2 13 638 9

7 [29.7] 5 [611] 44 56 22 18 7 [66] 7 FAIL [29.5] 1702 3 22 1757 23

150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 7304 4 26 3627 27

[24.0] 3 [559] 130 12 24 [52] [55.7] 5 [30.2] 7470 5 27 4912 30

150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 13393 6 30 6450 31

[26.3] [545] 38 2 4 38 3 [69] 3 [57.9] 3 [28.0] 377 1 5 473 6

3 [26.5] 3 [662] 10 2 150 150 [53] [57.1] [26.6] 441 2 7 647 10

150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 8838 3 29 4622 29

[23.1] 3 [561] 4 4 18 3 [54] 7 FAIL [21.7] 197 1 2 286 1

3 [24.9] 5 [574] 12 2 10 2 [50] [58.6] 3 [24.2] 228 2 3 340 3

9 [29.4] [541] 2 28 3 [54] 3 [62.3] 7 [28.8] 640 3 11 734 12

7 [28.6] 5 [748] 4 4 56 7 [58] 5 [71.0] 9 [37.5] 1025 4 17 964 16

5 [25.2] 5 [632] 84 24 14 50 7 [58] 7 FAIL 5 [28.1] 1378 5 20 1409 20

150 [] 150 [] 150 150 150 150 150 150 [] 150 [] 150 [] 150 7521 6 28 3876 28

3 [23.0] [535] 6 2 2 18 3 [49] [48.2] [20.7] 294 1 4 486 7

[22.8] 3 [546] 2 6 8 4 [47] 3 [49.1] 3 [21.8] 419 2 6 528 8

3 [23.0] 5 [588] 42 6 4 24 3 [49] 9 FAIL 7 [27.1] 484 3 8 459 5

9 [26.3] 5 [578] 6 6 28 46 9 [58] 7 [58.0] 9 [28.6] 1342 4 19 1412 21

7 [24.9] 5 [571] 4 16 14 2 7 [52] 5 [57.1] 5 [23.8] 1580 5 21 1744 22

[21.6] 3 [551] 68 18 150 150 3 [52] 5 [48.8] 5 [21.3] 897 1 14 954 15

5 [22.9] 5 [584] 132 114 2 28 9 [65] 7 [50.0] 7 [21.8] 1007 2 15 1150 19

7 [23.5] 5 [560] 12 22 150 14 3 [52] 3 [48.8] [20.2] 1016 3 16 1069 18

11 FAIL 5 FAIL 44 26 14 90 11 FAIL 11 FAIL 11 [30.5] 1081 4 18 986 17

9 [24.3] 5 [790] 150 120 70 7 [55] 9 [52.2] 9 [23.6] 2063 5 23 2156 25

3 [22.5] [527] 38 24 20 32 [50] [48.5] 3 [21.1] 150 2410 6 25 2218 26

[23.4] FAIL 150 2 58 28 [52] [51.6] 150 [] 790 1 940 14

[] [717] [] [] [] 500 1 1
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Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial
Sub-Totals by Day
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1 Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan 110 15 75 50 [6] 164 3 82 85 [2] 54 20 34 [1] 169

2 Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman 52 9 43 [4] 88 6 12 82 [1] 198 24 150 72 [2] 197

3 Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston 24 7 17 [1] 260 18 140 138 [5] 80 17 24 73 [4] 228

4 Mark Doran/Frank Hussey 90 31 75 46 [5] 192 18 34 176 [8] 204 18 150 72 [2] 294

5 Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch 25 58 10 73 [8] 354 12 150 216 [10] 94 32 38 88 [5] 377

6 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage 20 55 10 65 [7] 126 6 24 108 [3] 382 14 150 246 [15] 419

7 Tom Callanan/Chris Towers 25 26 10 41 [3] 266 9 102 173 [7] 356 21 150 227 [13] 441

8 Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan 165 100 75 190 [15] 128 31 24 135 [4] 166 49 56 159 [10] 484

9 Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet 115 34 75 74 [9] 448 6 100 354 [15] 240 21 150 111 [6] 539

10 Ernest Campbell/David Johnston 150 124 30 244 [20] 192 42 150 150 234 [11] 100 58 22 136 [8] 614

11 Tim McKie/Gavin Millington 100 126 75 151 [10] 464 40 150 354 [15] 170 47 82 135 [7] 640

12 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington 195 95 60 230 [19] 176 26 22 180 [9] 356 44 150 250 [16] 660

13 Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan 80 123 20 183 [14] 380 24 68 336 [13] 178 50 68 160 [11] 679

14 Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran 40 150 150 40 [2] 484 150 334 [12] 416 150 150 416 [22] 790

15 Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley 100 89 11 178 [13] 176 27 54 149 [6] 678 42 150 570 [25] 897

16 Paddie Harper/Michael Reid 150 77 20 207 [17] 662 31 150 543 [19] 338 51 132 257 [18] 1007

17 Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore 75 120 20 175 [12] 456 18 62 412 [17] 538 41 150 429 [23] 1016

18 Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart 60 176 11 225 [18] 576 52 80 548 [20] 328 74 150 252 [17] 1025

19 Gary McDonald/Peter Barker 260 208 75 393 [23] 336 58 46 348 [14] 390 100 150 340 [20] 1081

20 Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich 360 156 45 471 [25] 662 37 150 549 [21] 390 82 150 322 [19] 1342

21 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin 335 180 75 440 [24] 614 38 84 568 [22] 460 60 150 370 [21] 1378

22 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong 300 107 75 332 [22] 766 44 150 660 [23] 678 60 150 588 [26] 1580

23 Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney 915 123 75 963 [27] 608 22 120 510 [18] 234 51 56 229 [14] 1702

24 Michael Adair/Eric Martin 720 160 75 805 [26] 852 46 150 748 [25] 584 76 150 510 [24] 2063

25 Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird 215 58 75 198 [16] 894 19 150 763 [26] 792 475 150 150 1267 [27] 2228

26 Will Corry/Peter Moore 1350 161 150 150 1511 [28] 684 16 150 150 700 [24] 184 15 150 150 199 [12] 2410

27 Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister 105 82 15 172 [11] 1722 610 900 150 3082 [27] 1800 1500 900 150 4050 [29] 7304

28 Clifford Auld/John Lindsay 1350 272 150 150 1622 [29] 3300 900 1650 150 5700 [30] 262 16 130 148 [9] 7470

29 Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson 300 103 75 328 [21] 1776 467 1050 150 3143 [28] 1800 1500 900 150 4050 [29] 7521

30 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 1350 1511 300 150 3011 [30] 2408 605 1200 150 4063 [29] 864 750 300 150 1764 [28] 8838

31 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull 1350 1993 450 150 3643 [31] 3300 900 1650 150 5700 [30] 1800 1500 900 150 4050 [29] 13393

Friday Saturday Sunday



Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial
Sub-Totals by Discipline

 29-31 October 2010

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 Eamon Byrne/Paul Phelan 218 [1] 110 [14] 18 [1] 177 169

2 Stephen Griffin/Cath Woodman 286 [2] [1] 82 [7] 171 197

3 Frank Lenehan/Anthony Preston 340 [5] [1] 59 [3] 171 228

4 Mark Doran/Frank Hussey 396 [6] 90 [10] 67 [5] 259 294

5 Robert Bolton/Ian McCulloch 448 [7] 25 [4] 102 [8] 198 377

6 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Savage 508 [8] 20 [3] 75 [6] 184 419

7 Tom Callanan/Chris Towers 622 [11] 25 [4] 56 [2] 262 441

8 Bernard Bradley/Vincent Fagan 294 [4] 165 [18] 180 [13] 155 484

9 Joe Reynolds/Paul Bosdet 688 [13] 115 [15] 61 [4] 325 539

10 Ernest Campbell/David Johnston 292 [3] 150 [16] 224 [19] 150 202 614

11 Tim McKie/Gavin Millington 634 [12] 100 [11] 213 [18] 307 640

12 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington 532 [9] 195 [19] 165 [11] 232 660

13 Geoff Crabtree/Liz Jordan 558 [10] 80 [9] 197 [16] 156 679

14 Joseph Doran/Nikki Doran 900 [18] 40 [6] 300 [23] 450 790

15 Andrew O'Donohoe/Rory Dooley 854 [16] 100 [11] 158 [9] 215 897

16 Paddie Harper/Michael Reid 1000 [21] 150 [16] 159 [10] 302 1007

17 Noel Cochrane/Michael Gilmore 994 [20] 75 [8] 179 [12] 232 1016

18 Rupert Leng/Donald Urquhart 904 [19] 60 [7] 302 [24] 241 1025

19 Gary McDonald/Peter Barker 726 [14] 260 [21] 366 [25] 271 1081

20 Dr. Eckart Bollmann/Michael Ulbrich 1052 [22] 360 [25] 275 [20] 345 1342

21 Conn Williamson/Maurice Eakin 1074 [23] 335 [24] 278 [21] 309 1378

22 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong 1444 [25] 300 [22] 211 [17] 375 1580

23 Dave Fitzgerald/Karen Gaffney 842 [15] 915 [27] 196 [15] 251 1702

24 Michael Adair/Eric Martin 1436 [24] 720 [26] 282 [22] 375 2063

25 Robert Dickson/Samuel Baird 1686 [26] 215 [20] 552 [26] 150 375 2228

26 Will Corry/Peter Moore 868 [17] 1350 [28] 192 [14] 450 450 2410

27 Richard McAllister/Josephine McAllister 3522 [28] 105 [13] 2192 [29] 1800 315 7304

28 Clifford Auld/John Lindsay 3562 [29] 1350 [28] 1188 [27] 1800 430 7470

29 Frank Fennell/Michael Jackson 3576 [30] 300 [22] 2070 [28] 1950 375 7521

30 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 3272 [27] 1350 [28] 2866 [30] 1800 450 8838

31 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull 5100 [31] 1350 [28] 4393 [31] 3000 450 13393

Dropped 
Score

Total
Regularity Night Navigation Tests Road 

Sections



Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial

Top 5 Test Times

 29-31 October 2010

1
Will Corry

Peter Moore
60 1

Stephen Griffin
Cath Woodman

40 1
Will Corry

Peter Moore
40 1

Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

37 1
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

58 1
Will Corry

Peter Moore
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2
Paddie Harper
Michael Reid

65 2
Paul Williamson
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42 2
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

43 2
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

37 2
Frank Lenehan
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60 2
Robert Dickson
Samuel Baird

31.2

3
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42 3
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Kevin Savage

37 3
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Paul Phelan

31.6
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69 5
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43 5
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44 5
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Peter Moore
58 1

Will Corry
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37 1
Eamon Byrne
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102 1
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

69 1
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2
Mark Doran
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57 2
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64 2
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Anthony Preston

40 2
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102 2
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69 2

Andrew O'Donohoe
Rory Dooley

48.1

3
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

58 3
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Rory Dooley
65 3
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40 3
Richard McAllister
Josephine McAllister

105 3
Frank Lenehan
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71 3
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Frank Hussey

48.4
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66 4
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Kevin Savage
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Noel Cochrane
Michael Gilmore
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Paddie Harper
Michael Reid
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66 5
Paul Williamson
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40 5
Paddie Harper
Michael Reid

108 5
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72 5
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

48.7
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67 1
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Peter Moore
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Eamon Byrne
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Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan
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2
Will Corry

Peter Moore
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Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

71 2
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

67 2
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Paul Phelan
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Kevin Savage
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Rory Dooley
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67 3
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48.1 3
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

58 3
Andrew O'Donohoe

Rory Dooley
79
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Ulster Automobile Club Circuit of Ireland Retrospective Trial

Top 5 Test Times

 29-31 October 2010

1
Will Corry

Peter Moore
100 1

Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

310 1
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

269 1
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

43.4 1
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

43.1 1
Will Corry

Peter Moore
62

2
Geoff Crabtree

Liz Jordan
105 2

Frank Fennell
Michael Jackson

323 2
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

278 2
Will Corry

Peter Moore
44.0 2

Bernard Bradley
Vincent Fagan
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Frank Lenehan
Anthony Preston
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Frank Lenehan
Anthony Preston

106 3
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan
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Peter Moore
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Paul Phelan
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Noel Cochrane
Michael Gilmore

28.1 1
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Paul Phelan

40 1
Eamon Byrne
Paul Phelan

62 1
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage

119 1
Dermot Carnegie
Kevin Savage
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2
Mark Doran
Frank Hussey

43.9 2
Mark Doran
Frank Hussey
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Will Corry

Peter Moore
40 2

Mark Doran
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62 2
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Paul Phelan

120 2
Will Corry

Peter Moore
559

3
Noel Cochrane
Michael Gilmore

44.1 3
Robert Dickson
Samuel Baird

28.4 3
Bryan Mutch
Ken McEntee
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62 3
Frank Lenehan
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122 3
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Rory Dooley
568
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Will Corry

Peter Moore
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Eamon Byrne
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Vincent Fagan

63 4
Mark Doran
Frank Hussey
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568
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